

FOI 0130/2023 Response

- 1. When was your organisation, in particular the Barberrry Unit, founded?**

The Trust was established in 2008 and The Barberrry opened in 2008.

- 2. When did you first start to offer neuropsychiatry treatment to patients with Non-Epileptic Attack Disorder (NEAD)?**

Circa 2005, with medic assessments only prior to this.

- 3. On average, how many referrals do you receive for treating NEAD patients in a year?**

210 referrals in the last 12 months.

- 4. On average, how many sessions of neuropsychiatry treatment do patients with NEAD require?**

On average, around 6 sessions.